
Horse Racing Alberta 
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street 

Edmonton, Alberta 
TSK 2L9 

HARNESS RULING #30 

MEETING: Century Downs, Balzac, Alberta, Canada June 11, 2024 

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER, AUTHORIZED AGENT, 
FARRIER/PLATER, RODNEY ALBERT STARKEWSKI, PERM. ADD.: LAMONT, ALBERTA, CANADA, 
D.O.B. MAY 16, 1968, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 287(1){xiii){A){B); A person also 
violates these rules who, unless the person is the official veterinarian or a licensed veterinarian 
or an animal health technologist, has in their possession, or in their effects, or under their 
control, drugs, hypodermic syringes, needles, or any like paraphernalia at or near a race track or 
stable area, or in premises or accommodation occupied on or near the grounds of a race track; 
for having in his possession paraphernalia under his control during the findings in a barn search 
on Thursday, June 6, 2024. 

PENALTY: RODNEY STARKEWSKI is hereby FINED THE SUM OF TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($2,000.00). 

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1) fine to be paid within ten (10) days. 

By Order of the Board of Judges 

R. W. Armstrong R. E. Garrigan 


